

MONEY FOR ANY PURPOSE WHICH MAY BE HEREINAFTER MADE OUT OF THE FEDERAL TREASURY BY ANY ACT OF THE CONGRESS."

Amendment No. 4—

On page 1-14, in lines 13 and 14, strike the following: "WILDLIFE OFFICERS AND OTHER EMPLOYEES", and insert in lieu thereof "NATURAL RESOURCES POLICE OFFICERS".

Amendment No. 5—

On page 1-19, in line 12, delete "TITLE" and insert in lieu thereof "SUBTITLE".

(Title 2.)

Amendment No. 6—

On page 2-1, in lines 22 and 23, strike the following: "UPON THE RECOMMENDATION" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "WITH THE ADVICE".

Amendment No. 7—

On page 2-11, in line 4, delete "SECTION" and insert in lieu thereof "SUBTITLE".

(Title 3.)

Amendment No. 8—

On page 3-1, in line 18, immediately before the word "THE" insert the following: "(3)"; in lines 20, 23, and 29, respectively, strike the following: "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", respectively, and insert in lieu thereof "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively.

Amendment No. 9—

On page 3-15, in line 13, immediately before the word "GENERAL" insert the word "FOLLOWING"; in line 19, after the word "SEWERAGE" delete the ";" and insert in lieu thereof a ",".

Amendment No. 10—

On page 3-17, in line 14, strike the word "MAY" and insert in lieu thereof the word "SHALL".

Amendment No. 11—

On page 3-18, in line 21, after the word "PLAN" where the word first appears, insert the word "OR"; and in line 24 strike the word "OR".

Amendment No. 12—

On page 3-21, strike all of line 14.

Amendment No. 13—

On page 3-23, in lines 9 and 10, in each instance, delete the word "COST" and insert in lieu thereof the word "CHARGES".